Last Updated: August, 21, 2024

Welcome to RdR Consulting. By accessing or using our website and services, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions ("Terms of Service"). If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use our website or services.

1. Services

RdR Consulting provides consulting services in the fields of data analysis, quantum computing, Al development, and Materials characterization. All services provided are subject to these Terms of Service.

2. User Responsibilities

You agree to use our services in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of any account information and passwords, and you accept responsibility for all activities that occur under your account.

3. Confidentiality

We understand the importance of confidentiality and will make every effort to protect your confidential information. However, you acknowledge that the transmission of data over the internet is not completely secure, and we cannot guarantee the security of data transmitted to or from our website.

4. Fees and Payment

Fees for our services are outlined in individual agreements or contracts. Payment terms will be specified in the contract and are due upon receipt unless otherwise agreed. Late payments may incur additional charges as stipulated in the contract.

5. Intellectual Property

All materials provided by RdR Consulting, including but not limited to reports, analyses, and other deliverables, are protected by intellectual property laws. You may use these materials for your internal business purposes only and may not distribute, modify, or create derivative works from them without our express written consent.

6. Limitation of Liability

To the maximum extent permitted by law, RdR Consulting shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the use of our services. Our total liability for any claim arising out of or relating to these Terms of Service shall not exceed the amount paid by you to "RdR Consulting" for the services in question.

7. Termination

Either party may terminate the agreement for any reason with 15 days' written notice. Upon termination, you will pay for all services rendered up to the termination date.

8. Governing Law

These Terms of Service shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois. Any disputes arising from these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located in Chicago, Illinois.

9. Amendments

RdR Consulting reserves the right to modify these Terms of Service at any time. We will notify you of any significant changes via email or through our website. Your continued use of our services following any changes constitutes acceptance of those changes.

10. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms of Service, please contact us at:

RdR Consulting